Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	SIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Giovanni COGLITOI	RE		12/10/2007	
Lawrence C. SEIBOLD			11/28/2007	
Jason ENOS			12/31/2007	
Conor MALONE			11/28/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Rackable System	ns, Inc.		
Street Address:	46600 Landing P	arkway		
City:	Fremont			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	94538			
PROPERTY NUMBE		Num	ber	
		360685		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(409)392-92 <i>I be sent via US Mai</i> 4083929250 pdisney@m e: Hugh H. Ma 2033 Gatew	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> .) acpherson-kwok.com	sful.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		M-16607 US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Hugh H. Matsubayashi		
Total Attachments: 6 source=M-16607_ass 500435317			PATENT REEL: 020340 FRAME: 0490	

source=M-16607_assn#page2.tif source=M-16607_assn#page3.tif source=M-16607_assn#page4.tif source=M-16607_assn#page5.tif source=M-16607_assn#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Giovanni COGLITORE	of	Saratoga, California
Lawrence B. SEIBOLD	of	San Jose, California
Jason ENOS	of	Healdsburg, California
Conor MALONE	of	Cupertino, California

.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Rackable Systems**, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 46600 Landing Parkway, Fremont, California 94538, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

CONTAINER-BASED DATA CENTER

for which I have filed a United States patent application on <u>September 25, 2007</u>, which now has Application Serial No. <u>11/860,685</u>, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 1044 day of D_{e}	ceuber, 2007.
<	2
State of Ca	Giovanni COGLITORE
SGE-41-5739) ss County of Scande Clary	

On _________personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of NOTARY

		Attorney Docket No.: M-16607 US
Executed this _	day of	, 2007.
State of		Lawrence B. SEIBOLD
State of) ss		
County of)		
executed the same in his/her/their	authorized canac	personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they ity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of NOTARY
Executed this	day of	, 2007.
		Jason ENOS
State of)		
State of) ss County of)		
person(s) whose name(s) is(are) s executed the same in his/her/their	ubscribed to the w authorized capaci	personally appeared roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the rithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they ty(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of NOTARY
Executed this	day of	, 2007.
		Conor MALONE
State of)		
State of) () ss (County of)		
executed the same in his/her/their	authorized capacit	personally appeared roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the ithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they y(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of NOTARY

-Page 2 of 2-

Attorney Docket No.: M-16607 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Giovanni COGLITOREofSaratoga, CaliforniaLawrence B. SEIBOLDofSan Jose, CaliforniaJason ENOSofHealdsburg, CaliforniaConor MALONEofCupertino, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Rackable Systems**, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 46600 Landing Parkway, Fremont, California 94538, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

CONTAINER-BASED DATA CENTER

for which I have filed a United States patent application on <u>September 25, 2007</u>, which now has Application Serial No. <u>11/860,685</u>, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this _____ day of ______, 2007.

Giovanni COGLITORE

) ss County of

State of

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of NOTARY

	this <u>2</u> day of	lorentz , 2007.
		,20011
^		Lawrence B. SEIBOLD
State of <u>CA (hu</u> County of)	Lawrence B. SEIBOLD
) ss	
County of		
On	2007, before me,	personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
executed the same in his/h	s(are) subscribed to the v er/their authorized capac	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they ity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of NOTARY
		Signature of NOTACT
Executed this	day of	
		·
State of		Jason ENOS
State of	_)) ss	
County of	_)	
On	2007, before me.	nerconally anneared
executed the same in his/he	(are) subscribed to the w	personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the vithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they ity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
instrument the person(s), or		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
instrument the person(s), or		
instrument the person(s), or		WTTNESS my hand and official seal.
instrument the person(s), or	28Hday of No	Signature of NOTARY
instrument the person(s), or	28thday of No	Signature of NOTARY
instrument the person(s), or	28Hday of No	Signature of NOTARY
Executed this $\underline{2}$	28Hday of Not)) ss	Signature of NOTARY Vember 2007.
Executed this $\underline{2}$)	Signature of NOTARY
Executed this State of County of On)) ss) 2007, before me, onally known to me or pr	Signature of NOTARY Vember 2007.

Signature of NOTARY

-Page 2 of 2-

i

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Giovanni COGLITORE Lawrence B. SEIBOLD		Saratoga, California San Jose, California
Jason ENOS Conor MALONE	of	Healdsburg, California Cupertino, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Rackable Systems, Inc.** a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 46600 Landing Parkway, Fremont, California 94538, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

CONTAINER-BASED DATA CENTER

for which I have filed a United States patent application on <u>September 25, 2007</u>, which now has Application Serial No. <u>11/860,685</u>, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed the	nis day of	, 2007.
		Giovanni COGLITORE
State of)	GIOVAINI COULITORE
County of) ss	
On	2007, before me,	personally appeared
	personally known to me or proved to	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of NOTARY

PATENT REEL: 020340 FRAME: 0496

Attorney Docket No.: M-16607 US

Executed this	day of	, 2007.
State of)		Lawrence B. SEIBOLD
County of		·
person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subsc executed the same in his/her/their auti	cribed to the wi	personally appeared ithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they y(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of NOTARY
Executed this <u>3</u> day	of	Clyber 2007.
	•	- Jamm gun
State of) County of)		Jason ENOS
executed the same in his/her/their author	on to me or pro ibed to the with prized capacity pon behalf of y	personally appeared ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of NOTARY
Executed this day of	of	, 2007.
State of)	-	Conor MALONE
) ss County of)		
xecuted the same in his/her/their authori	to me or prove ed to the within	personally appeared ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the n instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they es), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the hich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
- -		TTNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of NOTARY

-Page 2 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 020340 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 01/09/2008